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40.—Estimated Total Investments of Canadian Capital in British and Foreign 
Countries, as at Jan. 1, 1928-30. 

(000's omitted.) 

Item. 

Jan. 1,1928. 

Great 
Britain. 

United 
States. 

Other 
Countries. Total. 

Jan. 1, 1929. 

Great 
Britain. 

United 
States. 

Other 
Countries. Total. 

Canadian Govern
ment credits and 
balances abroad. 

Balances of chart
ered banks 
abroad 

Foreign securities 
held by banks 

Investments of in
surance compan
ies abroad 

Direct industrial 
investments.. 

Miscellaneous. 

To ta l s . . . . 

7,779 

47,689 

46,881 

18,016 

1,700 

9,850 

$ 

7,032 

143,069 

33,356 

175,871 

168,213 

347,085 

$ 

32,433 

47,689 

15,455 

92,082 

127,905 

256,979 

$ 

47,244 

238,447 

95,682 

285,969 

297,818 

613,914 

i 

2,869 

37,519 

24,662 

18,483 

1,000 

9,850 

S 

23,842 

112,558 

13,775 

180,4361 

144,490 

512,085 

% 

31,099 

37,520 

28,926 

94,472i 

183,642 

281,979 

i 

57,810 

187,597 

67,363 

293,391' 

329,132 

803,914 

131,915 871,626 572,513 1,579,071 91,3831 987,1651 657,6381 1,739,3071 

Item. 

Jan. 1,1930. 

Great 
Britain. 

United 
States. 

Other 
Countries. Total. 

Canadian Government credits and balances abroad 

Balances of chartered banks abroad 

Foreign securities held by banks 

Investments of insurance companies abroad 

Direct industrial investments 

Miscellaneous 

Totals 

$ 

419 

19,599 

25,927 

22,079 

1,000 

11,850 

J 

15,478 

58,799 

15,466 

215,537 

154,490 

562,085 

i 

30,834 

19,599 

26,711 

112,851 

198,642 

289,979 

S 

46,731 

97,997 

68,104 

350,467 

354,132 

863,914 

80,871 1,021,855 678,616 1,781,315 

!Revised figures. 


