40.—Estimated Total Investments of Canadian Capital in British and Foreign Countries, as at Jan. 1, 1928-30.

(000's omitted.)

Item.	Jan. 1, 1928.				Jan. 1, 1929,			
	Great Britain.	United States.	Other Countries.	Total.	Great Britain.	United States.	Other Countries.	Total.
Canadian Govern- ment credits and balances abroad.	\$	\$ 7,032	\$ 32,433	\$ 47.244	2,869	\$ 23,842	\$ 31,099	\$ 57,810
Balances of chart- ered banks abroad	47,689	143,069	47,689	238,447	37,519	112,558	37,520	187,597
Foreign securities held by banks	46,881	33,356	15,455	95,682	24,662	13,775	28,926	67,363
Investments of in- surance compan- ies abroad	18,016	175,871	92,082	285,969	18,483	180,436 ¹	94,4721	293,391
Direct industrial investments	1,700	168,213	127,905	297,818	1,000	144,490	183,642	329,132
Miscellaneous	9,850	347,085	256,979	613,914	9,850	512,085	281,979	803,914
Totals	131,915	874,626	572,543	1,579,074	94,3831	987,1651	657,6381	1,739,207

	Jan. 1, 1930.					
Item.	Great Britain.	United States.	Other Countries.	Total.		
	ş	\$	\$			
Canadian Government credits and balances abroad	419	15,478	30,834	46,731		
Balances of chartered banks abroad	19,599	58,799	19,599	97,997		
Foreign securities held by banks	25,927	15,466	26,711	68, 104		
Investments of insurance companies abroad	22,079	215,537	112,851	350,467		
Direct industrial investments	1,000	154,490	198,642	354,132		
Miscellaneous	11,850	562,085	289,979	863,914		
Totals	80,874	1,021,855	678,616	1,781,345		

¹Revised figures.